
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

700 E Butterfield Rd, Suite 400 
Lombard, IL 60148 

800-796-9696                                 

 

 
 
August 14, 2020 
 
Ms. Cara Pavlicek, Village Manager  
Village of Oak Park 

123 Madison Street 
Oak Park, Illinois 60302 
 
Dear Ms. Pavlicek, 
 

The purpose of this letter is to notify the Village of Oak Park that pursuant to the Solid 
Waste Services Agreement between the Village of Oak Park and Waste Management, an 
annual rate adjustment of 2.5% is scheduled for January 1, 2020. The following new rates 
are effective January 1, 2021: 
 
Curb Service     $15.50 per unit per month 
Backdoor Service $17.12 per unit per month (in addition to Curb 

Service rate) 
Bulk Item/White Good Sticker  $1.54 per sticker 
Special Pickup $18.67 collection & $5.52 per cubic yard 

disposal 
Yard Waste Sticker    $2.76 per sticker 
Special Landscape Waste Pickup  $22.08 per cubic yard 
Leaf Collection Cost    $194,316.00 per year  
(contract amendment for 6 weeks service) 
Organics Service    $15.92 per month 
Emergency Requests for Public Service $137.98 per hour 
Street Sweeper Disposal   $209.73 per pull 
 
A 2.5% adjustment will also be made to the institutional price sheets. 
 
Please let me know if you have any questions, my number is 847.980.7648. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Vaughn Kuerschner 
Waste Management Public Sector Rep 
 
cc: John Wielebnicki 
Cameron Hendricks  


